AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF INDIANA

)ss:

COUNTY OF LAKE

Comes now PATRICK L. GAUGHAN, affiant, being duly sworn dens on the control of th

That PATRICK L. GAUGHAN is the owner in fee simple of the following described real estate located in Lake County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 7, Block 10, as marked and laid down on the recorded plat of Sheffield Addition to the City of Hammond as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 14, page 6, in the Office of the Lake County Recorder

36-28-7

That the decedent, ELIZABETH J. GAUGHAN, and PATRICK J. GAUGHAN acquired title, as joint tenants with right of many vivorship, to said real estate, by deed of conveyance on May 23, 1985, and recorded in the Office of the Lake County Recorder as document 804376.

That the decedent, ELIZABETH J. GAUGHAN, and affiant jointly Related title to said real estate until the death of ELIZABETH J. GRUGHAN on August 23, 1990, at which time this affiant acquired title to the real estate, pursuant to property law, as the surviving joint tenant.

Affiant further states that there has never been any administration upon the estate of said ELIZABETH J. GAUGHAN, that the gross value of the estate of said ELIZABETH J. GAUGHAN, deceased, taking into consideration in the evaluation thereof, the value of all her gifts in contemplation of death, including all gifts made by her in the three (3) years next preceding her death, together with the value of all her investments in joint properties and estates by the entireties, including the real estate above described, plus the proceeds of all insurance on her life, did not equal or exceed the sum of \$600,000.00 as a consequence of which her estate was not subject to federal estate tax.

This affidavit is made for the purpose of clearing the record title to the above described property.

FILED

PATRICK L. GAUGHAN

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF LAKEL

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public on OCTOBER 22, 1997. Samo a Lake County resident and my commission expires 8/3/00...

8/3/0 AUDITOR LAKE COUNTY

R. T/MOORE

This Instrument prepared by/

ATTY ROGER T. MOORE, PC, #9289-64, 6195 Ceptral Avenue, Portage, IN 46368
Telephone (219) 762-0402; Facsturile (219) 762-7525

000395

1800

7

 \bigcirc

INDIANA STATE BOARD OF HEALTH

ETITIES THE FOLLOWING IS A TRUE COMPLETE COPY OF DEATH ON FILE WITH HAMMOND HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Dranklin TKO	MARKE LACE
St Sapt. 4,1997	,	
<u>'' בננוף ושבביי</u>		

~	2	INDIANA	SIAIF BO	JARD OF	HEALIF	HAMMI F	OND HEALTH DEP	ARTMENT. ha:************************************
Local No		CI	ERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	4	St sapt 4	1997	Health Commission
TYPE/PRINT IN	Elizabeti	n "Betty" J. G	aughan	² sex fe	male	3. TIME OF DEATH 5:50a	- August 23	
PERMANENT BLACK INK	319-01-498	4 (Yours) 74	So UNDER I YEAR Months Days	Sc UNDER I DAY 6 Hours Minutes	MARCH		BIRTHPLACE (Cay and B	LLLIHO
	A US VETERANT	U.S. ARMED FORCES?	OSPITAL Inpetient	elient DOA	OTHER	TH (Check only one Se Nursing Home Kesidence		
DECEDENT	96 FACILITY NAME (IF NOT INSUMAION. 1826 DAV	give street and number)		Sc City, 1		TION OF DEATH	M COUNTY OF DEA	IH KE
	MARRIED	SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife paye maden name) PATRICK	L bavahan	DECEDENT'S USUAL done during most of w	L OCCUPATION	(Give kind of work to the retired) PERSTOR	126 KIND OF BUSINESS	NOUSTRY CE
	INDIANA	LAKE	CITY, TOWN ORLOC	D (P.O. W)		STREET AND NUMBE 1824		AVE.
•	136 ZIP CODE 131 INSIDE CITY LI	MITS 14 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY?	6 WAS DECEDENT OF I THO I Yes Makean Puerlo Rican	Of yes specify Cube			17 DECEDENT (Specify only higher mentery/Secondary (0-12)	el grade completedì
PARENTS	18 FATHERS NAME (FIRST MANCHINE LAS	0		19 MOT	HER S NAME (FILE	TE Middle Melden Surne	,	
INFORMANT	200 INFORMANTS HAME (Type/Print	HIGGINS GAUGHA		ODRESS (Street and Num	TAK (Those or Flural Right () / F.	MAIDEN Number, City or Town	Storp. Zip Code) 20c	NOWN HIGG
	I		DATE AND PLACE OF other place)	DISPOSITION (Name of	of complety, crem	WHITING 2	LOCATION—CRY & TOWN	HUSBAND A. BLONG
DISPOSITION	Donation Dither (Specify) .		AKLAND 226 EMBALMER 8 LIC	MEMMY ENSE NO	LANES	AS DEATH REPORTED 1	POLTON,	ILLINDI
	244 BIGHATURE OF FUNERAL DIREC	TOR	246 LICEN	ISE NUMBER	,	1No 11 vee	NUMBER OF FUNERAL H	IOME FDH
	Elis-Que	us	100	1049	816-	ys Funer 11970 Stra	ET WHITING	30072
,		quiries, or complications that caused it failure. List only one cause on each		enepecific terms, such as				Approximate Interval Between Onset and Death
CAUSE OF	MMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death)	DUE TO IOR A	8 A CONSEQUENCE OF	Oucar C	0	breast		
ì	Conditions if any, which gave nee to the immediate cause, stating the underlying	DUE TO (OR A	8 A CONSEQUENCE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	cours bet		S CE ISE LE CE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
_	PART II Other aignificant conditions - Co	ndelone contributing to deeth but no	it previously stated in Pari 1997	61 1170 DC	NT OR 90 DAY! RTUM?	28a WAS AN AUTO PERFORMED? (Yee or no)	AVAILAE COMPLE	UTOPSY FINDINGS BLE PRIOR TO TION OF CAUSE (H? (Yes of no)
٥٥	Check only	SAM C	KE COUNT	curred at the time, date, i				N/A_
i	one) HEALTI COROL 296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIF	NER On the basis of examination (st the time date,	and place, and due to the		stated
ERTIFIER 3	30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON	Luar	FATH (ITEM 26) (Type/F	lau		DICAL LICENSE NO.	august 8/2	NED (Month Day, Year) -4/1990
	S.D. Gailani	, M.D., 9116	Columbi	a Avenue		ster IN	46321	O (Month, Dey, Year)
FFICER	33 MANNER OF DEATH	Sto DATE OF INJURY	9. O rem	JAC. INJURY AT WO		DESCRIBE HOW INJU		6 2 4 1990
	Natural Pending	(Month, Day, Year)	INJURY	(Yea or no)				
ORONER SE ONLY	Accident Suicide Could not be Determined	34e PLACE OF INJURY— building, etc. (Specify)	At home, farm, street, fact	ory, office	34f. LOCATION		Rural Route Number, City	or Town, State)
	He DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month	h, Dey: Yeer) 34h MOTOR VE	HICLE ACCIDENT? (Yee	or no) If yes, specify (driver, passenger.	pedestrien etc.	10029C	